Government recognized Institute with 3 years’ experience 
after ITI OR 02 years’ experience after ITI Plus NCTVT in 
Mechanical Maintenance works in Industry/ Commercial 
establishment / Hospitals. 

27 years 
(Deserving & bright 
candidate may be 

given age 
relaxation) 

Rs. 23,218/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Three Thousand 
Two Hundred 
Eighteen only) 

03 

Technician 
(Plumber Cum 
Mason) 

10TH Std. plus ITI (Plumber) with 01 year full time course 
from Government recognized Institute with 3 years’ 
experience after ITI OR 02 years’ experience after ITI Plus 
NCTVT in Plumbing and miscellaneous Civil Maintenance 
works in Hospital / Institutional / Commercial / Residential 
buildings. 

27 years 
(Deserving bright 
candidate may be 

given age 
relaxation) 

Rs. 23,218/- 
(Rupees twenty 
three thousand two 
hundred eighteen 
only) 

02 

Technician 
(MGPS) 

10TH Std. plus ITI (Mechanical) 02 years full time course from 
Govt. recognized Institute with 3 years’ experience after ITI OR 
02 years’ experience after ITI plus NCTVT in Mechanical 
Maintenance works in Industry / Commercial establishment /